FOR	M PTO-1594 03 - 7	28 - 2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMPRCE.
1-31-	92 CARANT SIEN WESELLE		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
70	23-00		
10 ti	he Honorable Commissioner of Paten Name of conveying party(ies): 101	1297238	<u>d original documents or copy thereof.</u> Name and address of receiving party(ies):
••	ARMCO INC.] ~.	Name: AK STEEL CORPORATION
	□ Individual(s) □ Association		12
	7	1	Internal Address:
	Limited ☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	1	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	1	FEB 2 3 2000
	Corporation-State Ohio	}	1.0 2.3 2000
			Street Address 703 Curtis Street
	□ Other		
		1	City: Middletown State: OH ZIP: 45202
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves	x No	ony. Italian on one of the last
			□ Individual(s) citizenship
			□ Association
٠.	Nature of Conveyance		General Partnership
	Assignment Marger	1	☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	ł	Corporation-State Delaware Other Corporation of the State of Delaware
	D Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		}	Representative designation is attached:
	Execution Date: September 13, 1999		(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)
	See attached Addendum		See attached Addendum
	.	1.1:4: 1 1	manushada Var Na
· ·	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		rs attached?
•	Concerning document should be mailed:	0.	Total named of approaches and registrations inverted.
	Name: Karen Kreider Gaunt, Esq.		
	The state of the concentration	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
	Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LLP		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-			
	Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER		06-2226
-	201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 452	8.	Deposit Account Number 06-2226
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 452	202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
			account)
	DO 1	NOT USE THIS	S SPACE
			1190E
9.	Statement and signature.		·
•	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	; information js	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	\mathscr{V}	alle til de de maria
-	Karen Kreider Gaunt	/\/l	all lung your 2123100
	Name of Person Signing	,	Signature / Date
/200	O INGUYEN 00000041 062226 75440782	Total n	number of pages including cover sheet,
			ments, and document
:481	40.00 CH		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0884

ADDENDUM TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

MARK	SERIAL NO.
BLACK COAT	75/440,782
COLOR LOCK	75/622,879
GREYSTONE DULL	75/268,063
GREYSTONE	75/268,063
GREYSTONE BRIGHT	75/268,055
ULTRA FORM	75/440,781
	75/410,701
MARK	REG. NUMBER
15-5 PH	905,009
17-4-PH	763,765
17-7-PH	763,766
19-9DL	501,951
303MA	732,954
AMELCO	751,129
AQUAMET	1,085,298
ARMCO	813,744
ARMCO	534,852
ARMCO	500,503
ARMCO & Design	727,405
ARMCO & Design	727,157
ARMCO & Design	776,557
ARMCO & Design	813,743
ARMCO & Design	560,251
ARMCO & Design	537,313
BLACK BEAUTY	501,942
CARLITE	515,529
COSHOCTON STAINLESS	1,523,024
DI-MAX	537,322
EMPIRE ACOUSTICAL SYSTEM	1,648,165
EZ-FINISH	1,851,293
HEAR CLEAR	1,657,417
HX	862,619
LR	870,336
NITRONIC	1,002,552
NITRONIC	1,177,800
NITRONIC	1,152,120
NITRONIC	1,981,058
NON-MAG 616	1,613,518
PH 13-8 MO	1,488,111
DII 15 7 MA	770 771

PH 15-7 MO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0885

779,321

	,661 ,201 ,512 ,438 ,520
UNICUT 679	,120

736872.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0886

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARMCO INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AK STEEL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "AK STEEL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

2190200 8100M

1

001053132



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0233015

AUTHENTICATION:

02-02-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0887

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 09/30/1999 991412639 - 2190200

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ARMCO INC. INTO AK STEEL CORPORATION

In accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware the undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constiment corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Armoo Inc.

AK Steel Corporation

Ohio Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 20, 1999 (the "Merger Agreement"), among Armoo Inc. ("Armoo"), AK Steel Holding Corporation and AK Steel Corporation ("AK Steel"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

THIRD: AK Steel will be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger. The name of the Surviving Corporation is AK Steel Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of AK Steel, as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 703 Curtis Street, Middletown, Ohio 45043.

SIXTH: On request, the Surviving Corporation will furnish without cost a copy of the Merger Agreement to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0888

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Armon, an Ohio corporation, consists of 150,000,000 shares of common stock, 6,697,231 shares of Class A Preferred Stock and 5,000,000 shares of Class B Preferred Stock.

EIGHTH: The Merger shall be effective under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware upon the filing of this Merger Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AK Steel Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed as of the $\frac{28}{3}$ th day of September, 1999.

AK STEEL CORPORATION

By:

me: John G.

Title

Exec. Vice President

RECORDED: 02/23/2000 REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0889